Privacy Policy for Its Rainin Mobile Application

This Privacy Policy describes how Kasey Baughan ("Company") collects, uses, and shares information from users of the Its Rainin mobile application ("App"). By using the App, you agree to the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy.

- 1. **Information Collected** We may collect information about you in various ways when you use the App. This information may include your device type, device ID, IP address, browser type, and operating system. We may also collect information about your use of the App, such as the types of nature sounds you listen to and the duration of your listening sessions.
- 2. **Use of Information** We may use the information we collect from you for the following purposes:
 - 1. To provide and improve the App and its features
 - 2. To personalize your experience with the App
 - 3. To analyze and understand how users interact with the App
 - 4. To send you promotional and informational messages about the App, if you have opted in to receive such messages
- 3. **Sharing of Information** We may share the information we collect from you with third-party service providers that perform services on our behalf, such as analytics and advertising partners. We may also share your information if required by law, to protect our rights or the rights of others, or in the event of a corporate transaction, such as a merger or acquisition.
- 4. **Your Choices** You may opt out of receiving promotional and informational messages from us by following the instructions provided in those messages. You may also disable the collection of certain information by adjusting the settings on your mobile device.
- 5. **Security** We take reasonable measures to protect the information we collect from you against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.
- 6. **Children's Privacy** The App is not intended for use by children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13. If we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child under the age of 13, we will take steps to delete that information as soon as possible.
- 7. **Changes to this Policy** We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we make material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you by email or by posting a notice in the App prior to the effective date of the changes.
- 8. **Contact Us** If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at kasey dot pod talk plus symbol rain at google mail.

Last updated: March 24, 2023